

ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 091.

Present-

The Hon'ble Sayeed Ahmed Baba, Officiating Chairperson and Administrative Member

Case No. –OA 277 OF 2024

KALYAN CHAKRABORTY - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. For the Applicant : Mr. Soumendra Narayan Roy,
and Mr. D. Saha,
Date of Learned Advocates
order

For the State Respondents : Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee,
Learned Advocate

4
09.07.2025

The matter is taken up by the single Bench pursuant to the order contained in the Notification No.638-WBAT/2J-15/2016 (Pt.-II) dated 23rd November, 2022 issued in exercise of the powers conferred under section 5(6) of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

This matter is being placed before us for correction of the inadvertent error that has been crept in the order dated 22.05.2025.

It was submitted by Mr. Soumendra Narayan Ray, learned counsel representing the applicant that the applicant assumed charge of Sub-Inspector of Police on 21.12.2011. In the 9th line of the 3rd paragraph of page 1 of the order, it has been wrongly mentioned "02.12.2011". Therefore, wherever it is mentioned "02.12.2011", it may be corrected as "21.12.2011". In the 1st line of the 3rd paragraph of page 2, instead of the word "letter dated 15.03.2024" it has gone wrong as "order dated 15.03.2024". In the 4th line of page 3, instead of "02.12.2020", it has gone wrong as "01.01.2020".

Consequently, having heard the petitioner before us, let the order dated 22.05.2025 be corrected to the effect that wherever it is mentioned "02.12.2011", let it be read as "21.12.2011". In the 1st line of the 3rd paragraph and 1st line of 5th paragraph of page 2, instead of the word "order" let it be read as "letter". In the 4th line of page 3, instead of "01.01.2020" let it be recorded as "02.12.2020".

This order may be treated as part of the order dated 22.05.2025.

(SAYEED AHMED BABA)
OFFICIATING CHAIRPERSON
and MEMBER (A)

SCN.